GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4494,
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 30™ MARCH, 2022.

PM GATI SHAKTI PROJECT

4494, SHRI SANJAY SETH:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(@) the number of schemes being implemented under Pradhan Mantri Gati Shakti
project as on date along with the aims and objectives of this project;

(b)  the details of the benefits provided to Jharkhand State under Pradhan Mantri
Gati Shakti Project; and

(c) the details of the schemes being implemented in Naxal affected areas by the
Government, district/scheme-wise?

ANSWER
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(a):

(b) & (c):

(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

The PM Gati Shakti is a new approach and mechanism adopted for
integrated planning, synchronized implementation, prioritization and
optimization of cost and time of infrastructure projects. Under this
approach a GIS based technology platform called National Master is
developed and made available, to facilitate informed and technology
based decision making for integrated planning and implementation of the
different projects proposed or implemented by respective
Ministries/Departments of Central and State Governments.

Adoption of PM-GatiShakti approach and the National Master Plan has
the potential to benefit all the States including in the Jharkhand state
or the Naxal affected areas, through better planning , decision making
and implementation of various projects of the the Ministries/Departments
of Central and the State Governments.
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